900493287 04/09/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM518096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900492277

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ArrowMark Agency Services, LLC	FORMERLY ArrowPoint Agency Services, LLC	04/02/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co.
Street Address: 1959 Upper Water Street, Suite 900	
City:	Halifax, Nova Scotia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	B3J3N2
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5138624	TRUTERRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3142592020 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142592000

Email: susan.murphy@bclplaw.com

BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600

Address Line 2: c/o Daniel A. Crowe

Address Line 4: St Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1088364.74
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel A. Crowe
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel A. Crowe/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006612 FRAME: 0677 900493287

source=Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co. - Trademark and Domain Name Release (April 2019)#page1.tif source=Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co. - Trademark and Domain Name Release (April 2019)#page2.tif source=Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co. - Trademark and Domain Name Release (April 2019)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006612 FRAME: 0678

4/9/2019 Assignment

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

********	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
******	ArrowMark Agency Servics, LLC	FORMERLY ArrowPoint Agency	04/02/2010	Limited Liability
		Services, LLC	04/02/2019	Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co.		
Street Address:	1959 Upper Water Street, Suite 900		
City:	Halifax, Nova Scotia		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	B3J3N2		
Entity Type: Corporation: CANADA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

 Property Type Number		Word Mark	
 Registration Number:	5138624	TRUTERRA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020 3142592000 Phone:

Email: susan.murphy@bclplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP Correspondent Name:

211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: c/o Daniel A. Crowe

Address Line 4: St Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1088364.74

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

file:///C:/Users/9z6/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary Internet Files/Content.Outlook/RM088EEC/EASTMANDELHIMARK **REEL: 006612 FRAME: 0679** 04/02/2019

\$40

Receipt Date:

Fee Amount:

4/9	/2019	Assignment
mmmm.	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel A. Crowe
	Signature:	/Daniel A. Crowe/
	Date:	04/02/2019
Total Attachments: 3 source=Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co Trademark and Domain Name Release (April 2019)#page1.tif source=Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co Trademark and Domain Name Release (April 2019)#page2.tif source=Tiger-Sul (Canada) Co Trademark and Domain Name Release (April 2019)#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION		and Domain Name Release (April 2019)#page2.tif and Domain Name Release (April 2019)#page3.tif
	ETAS ID: TM5170	44

file:///C:/Users/9z6/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary Internet Files/Content.Outlook/RM088EEC/EASTM317044:httmARK
REEL: 006612 FRAME: 0680

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Date: April 2, 2019

WHEREAS, TIGER-SUL (CANADA) CO. (the "Grantor"), granted a security interest in and lien upon all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark specified on Schedule A (the "Specified Trademark") to ArrowMark Agency Services, LLC, formerly known as ArrowPoint Agency Services, LLC, as collateral agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties under the Security Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") as set forth in the Canadian Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 8, 2016, by and between Grantor and the Collateral Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 8, 2016, by and among Grantor, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent (as subsequently amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time the "Security Agreement" and, together with the Trademark Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, Grantor granted a security interest in and lien upon all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the domain name specified on Schedule A (the "**Domain Name**") as set forth in the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 9, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005945/0412;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release and reassign its security interest in each of the Specified Trademark and Domain Name;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever, (a) the Collateral Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges any and all liens and security interests in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Specified Trademark and Domain Name, and (b) reassigns, regrants and reconveys to Grantor any and all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interests (if any) in, to and under the Specified Trademark and Domain Name granted pursuant to the Security Agreements.
- 2. The Collateral Agent hereby (a) authorizes Grantor or its authorized representatives to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "**Release**") with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and (b) authorizes and requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of this Release hereby given, at Grantor's sole cost and expense.
- 3. This Release does not affect or impair the Collateral Agent's security interest in any Trademark Collateral or other Collateral, other than the Specified Trademark and Domain Name.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006612 FRAME: 0681

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ARROWMARK AGENCY SERVICES,

LLC (formerly known as ArrowPoint Agency Services, LLC, as Collateral Agent)

Name: David Corkins

Title: Managing Member

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark	Status	Owner
5138624	02/07/2017	TRUTERRA	Registered	TIGER-SUL (CANADA) CO.

Domain Name

truterratag.com

4830-5066-1005

RECORDED: 04/02/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006612 FRAME: 0683